
Historic, Archive Document 

Do not assume content reflects current 
scientific knowledge, policies, or practices. 





Ola d tola » 
MARCH, 1930 

ARTHUR C. PERRIN 

■ 

766 Alberta Street Portland, Oregon 

Read This Before Ordering 
l exercise the greatest care to have everything true to name and will replace 

free, or refund the money, on any stock untrue to name. If for any reason you are 
dissatisfied with the stock, when received, return it and your money will be re¬ 
funded including transportation charges you have paid. I want only satisfied 
customers, 

TERMS—Net cash before shipment; 25 per cent deposit will hold orders until 
shipment. Orders not fully paid will be sent C. O. D. for the balance, at the 
time for shipment to your locality. Money orders and checks drawm in foreign 
currency will be credited at the amount for which they are paid. 

References 
Bradstreet’s or R. G. Dun & Co., mercantile agencies; also American National 

Bank, Portland, Oregon. 

Discounts 
For price of 10 bulbs divide 100 price by 9. Less than 10 bulbs sold at the same 

rate but no item less than 20 cents. Thus 2 bulbs at $12.00 per 100 are 26 cents. 
Two bulbs at $9.00 per 100 are 20 cents, or 5 bulbs at $400 per lOO are 22 cents. 
25 bulbs sold at 100 rate, 250 or more bulbs of one kind and size sold at 1000 rate. 
For 1000 rate multiply 100 price by 9. 

5000 bulbs, one variety 10% discoimt. 
5000 bulblets, one variety, or 10,000 bulblets, assorted varieties, 10% discount. 
Any quantity of bulblets at the 1000 rate. 
Minimum item of bulbs or bulblets, 20 cents. 
Bulbs and bulblets cannot be combined for discount.- There are no more 

favorable terms, prices or discounts than here outlined. 

SHIPMENT 
Domestic orders for $3.00 or more and foreign orders for $5.00 or more from 

this list will be prepaid anywhere in the world reached by 14c a pound postage rate. 
Transit charges and special services will be charged at cost. 

Express shipments to states or countries maintaining terminal inspection will 
be prepaid to inspection point. 

Orders for $15.00 or more can be sent at any time in U. S. A. by express. Orders 
held for spring delivery will be shipped as weather permits. Local and Pacific 
Coast orders can be sent at any time. 

All stock offered and orders accepted subject to prior sale and causes beyond 
my control. 

PREMIUMS 
Extra bulbs, my selection, at the rate of 40c per name but not to exceed 25% 

of your order, will be added to your shipment for the names, new to my list, of your 
friends that grow 500 or more Glads. These will be selected from importations 
and newer kinds to avoid duplicating varieties that you have. 

GLADIOLUS Prepaid Prices 
Per 100 

VARIETY No. 1 
DA-Up 

No. 2 
PA-DA 

No. 3 
I-V/a 

No. 4 
3/4-1 

No. 5 
'/2-3/4 

No. 6 
‘/4-'/2 

Bits 
1,000 

, $4.00 .$3.00 $2.40 $1.80 $1.20 $ .80 $ .86 
10.00 8.00 6.50 5.00 
40.00 32.00 20.00 16.00 10.00 7.00 18.00 

4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

. 10.00 8.00 6.50 5.00 3.50 2.00 2.00 
4.00 3.00 2.20 1.00 

4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

6.50 5.00 3.50 2.00 2.00 
. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
. 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 

4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 .80 .80 
4.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 

4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
. 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 

6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 2.00 
. 10.00 8.00 6.50 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.50 
. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
. 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 .80 1.00 
. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
. 15.00 12.00 9.00 6.00 3.00 3.00 
. 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 

4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
. 10.00 8.00 6.50 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.50 

. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

. 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 

A. B. Eunderd (K), cream and pink, ruffled. 
Adeline Kent (D), rose-pink much ruffled . 
A. E. Kunderd (K), salmon-rose, large plant and flower 
Albania (Kemp), extra good white. 
Allen V. Bunce (Glad Bill), bright orange yellow. An 

excellent prim... 
Alton (K), orange color, ruffled . 
Anna Eberius (D), deep velvety purple. 
Apple Blossom (K), light pink, ruffled. 
Atalanta (Australian), soft shade of rosy violet. Tall 

and vigorous. 
A. W. Hunt (Christy), good orange red, large flowers.... 
Battle Creek (K), violet self... 
B. L. Smith (K), light lavender with cream throat. 
Beatriz Michelena (D), excellent orange red. 
Bengal Tiger (Pratt), red, dark markings. 
Blanche Bollinger (K), old rose pink, ruffled. 
Blue Ribbon (K), violet blue, ruffled. 
Bobby (K), large deep rose. 
Break O’Day (G. B.), early cream and pink. 
Butterboy (K), prim, yellow, strong grower. 
Capt. Boynton (Boynton), light lavender. 
Carmen Sylva (Decorah), large fine white. 
Catherine Coleman (C), geranium pink. 
Chalice Flower (K), white suffused with creamy blush. 
Chas. F. Fairbanks (K), bright red. 
Copper Bronze (K), prim, copper bronze color... 
Cowee’s Scarlet Wonder (Groff’s Majestic), large, bril¬ 

liant red. 
Crinkles (K), pink, extra ruffled .... 

Continued on the Next Page 



GLADIOLUS _Prepaid Prices 
VARIETY No. 1 

iy2-up 
No. 2 

11/4-11/2 

Per 1(» 
No. 3 No. 4 

1-1/4 %-! 
No7 5 
y2-y4 

No. '6 ' 
^/4-y2 

Bits. 
1.000 

Damask (Australian), clear rose-pink, strong and vig- 
orous ... $10.00 $8.00 $6.50 $5.00 $4.00 $3.00 $2.50 

Del Oro (Burbank), salmon, feathered yellow. . 5.00 4.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
Del Rosa (Burbank), bright scarlet with light throat. . 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
Diana (J. Z.), best commercial red . . 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Diener’s American Beauty (D), American Beauty Rose. 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Dlener's White (D), extra vigorous white, many flow- 

ers open .....:. . 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Don Juan (K), salmon rose, tinted blue. . 9.00 6.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 
Dorrlt (K), light pink, large flowers. . 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Dr. Elkins (K), white, with purple throat. 5.00 4.00 3.00 1.40 1.00 
Dr. F. E. Bennett (D), large deep red. . 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.20 2.00 

E. B. WllUamion (E), prim, Tyrian pink. 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.40 1.00 
E. G. Hill (K), salmon rose, cream throat. 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Elf (D), yellow bud, white flower. . 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Elizabeth Swartley (Swartley), soft salmon pink. 

blending into creamy white throat. . 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.40 1.00 
Ehsabeth Tabor (Hinkle), earliest, pink blotched car- 

mine ..... . 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Elkhart (K), violet purple, deeper throat, best purple. . 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.40 1.00 
Ethlyn (F), prim, orange yellow . . 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.40 1.00 
Evelyn Klrtland (A), froeted pink. . 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 80 80 
Exquisite (K), American Beauty Rose, self color. 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

Fern Kyle (K), large, creamy white. . 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 100 1 00 
Fontaine (0), ruffled, light pink and yellow... . 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

General Kuroki (Kol), rosy red with white throat. 
very striking ..... 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.40 1.00 

Geraldine Farrar (D), light lavender violet. 20.00 16.00 12.00 8.00 5.00 3.60 4.00 
Gertrude Errey (Errey), bright shell pink. . 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.40 1.00 
Giant Myrtle (K), pink and white, very fine. 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Giant Nymph (0), tall light pink, extra fine. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Gladdle Boy ((j. B.), pink blending to a yellow throat.. 9.00 6.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 l.OO i.on 
Gladl* Plath (D), mallow purple, deeper throat, extra 

fine ..._..... 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Glendale (Davis), tall graceful purple, prize winner. 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Gold (Decorah), clear yellow. 3.00 2.40 1.80 1,20 .80 .80 
Golden Dream (Groff), one of the best; clear, deep 

yellows ... 28.00 22.00 16.00 18.00 7.00 5.00 5.00 
Gold Eagle (Austin), deep rich yellow, daintily frilled 

blooms of good substance . 10.00 8.00 6.50 5.00 4.00 3.00 5.00 
Golden Glory (K), tall ruffled yellow. 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
Golden Measure (Kelway) large yellow, extra fine. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.20 .80 .80 
Golden Swallow (Austin), ruffled yellow, "A Glorified 

Prim” .. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Golden Tinge (K), prim, orange salmon. 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

Hazel Dawn (Decorah), tall, excellent pink. 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
Heart of Juanita (D), cherry scarlet. 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 
Henry C. Goehl (F), clear white, maroon blotch. 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 
Henry Ford (D), dark velvety purple... 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Hermes (K), deep rose, throat darker. 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
Highland Laddie (K), large pink . 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 

Illuminator (General Bulb Oo.), carmine red, one of 
the best ... . 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 

Imperator (Hoi.), large creamy white . 10.00 8.00 6.50 5.00 4.00 3.00 3.00 
Indian Summer (K), large rose pink, touches of lav- 

ender ....^... 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
Iwa (Betscher), pink with dark throat, see specials 10.00 8.00 6.50 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 

J. A. Oarbone (D), orange salmon.. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Jack London (D), salmon with red lines. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Jaooba Van Beijeren (HoL), violet, self color, tall 5.0(1 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
Jenny Lind (Decorah), pink with yellow throat 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
Joe Coleman (K), rich red ruffled-. 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
John T. Pirie (K), mahogany brown, darker throat. 6.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.20 .80 1.00 
Katherine F. Hess (D), geranium pink, strong grower.. 4.0(1 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Kunderd’s Yellow Wonder (K). vigorous vellow 9.00 7.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 

Lacinatus (K), new type laclniated. 8.00 6.00 4.50 3.50 2 50 2.50 
Lilac Glory (K), lilac to rose pink. 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 
Lilac Old Rose (K), prim, lilac to old rose, good. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
London Smoke (D), red marked darker, best oriental 

color ....... 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
Longfellow (Dec.), excellent pink, perfect spike . 10.00 8.00 6.00 4.00 2.80 1.60 2.50 
Los Angeles (Houdyshel), grenadine pink. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

Maine (Vos.), white. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Margaret Lewtas (Stockford), Canadian prize winner. 

Pink with deeper throat... 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 
Marie Kundsrd (K), early ruffled white... 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
Marietta (M), large geranium pink, darker throat. 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
Marshal Foch (K), salmon pink, large flower. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Martha Fernekes (D), bluish gray, throat darker, very 

odd .-. 8.00 6.50 5.00 4.00 3.00 3.00 
Masterpiece (K), American Beauty, ruffled. 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
Midsummer Dream (K), prim, best red prim. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Ming Toy (K), prim, buff and yellow. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Miss Madison (Boynton), beautiful light pink. 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
Mottled Beauty (K), many colors, very imusual. 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 
Muriel (Pfitzer), excellent light blue, darker throat. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Mrs. Arthur Meeker (K), deep red. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Mrs. Dr. Norton (K), white with pink edges. 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Mrs, F. C. Peters (F), extra fine tall lavender. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
Mrs. H. E. Bothin (D), light pink, heavily ruffled. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

(ORIGINATORS OR INTRODUCERS) 

AbbrsTiation— (CZ) Charles Zeestraten, (C) Coleman. (D) Richard Diener, (F) Fischer, (Hoi) Euro¬ 
pean, (JZ) John Zeestraten, (K) A. E. Kunderd, (K&M) Konynenburg-Mark, (Kel) Kehvav & 
Sons, (Kir) Kirchhoff, (M) Metzner, (Salb) Salbach. 



GLADIOLUS Prepaid Prices 
VARIETY 

1 Mi-Up 

Mrs. J, K. Armsby (D), coral pink.. 

Mrs. John S. Wood (M), similar to Mrs. Leon Douglas. 
Mrs. Leon Douglas (D), begonia rose striped with 

scarlet .—.-. 
Mrs. Newell Vanderbilt (D), salmon pink, yellow 

Mrs. M. S. Burke (D), yellow and apricot. 
Mrs. Richard Lohrman (D), shell pink, yellow throat. 

Mr. W. H. Phipps (D), irridescent pink to rose salmon, 
many flowers open . 

Nancy Hanks (Salb.), orange pink. 

Old Glory (K), maroon, marked with fine white lines.. 
Opalescent (G. B.), fine florists lavender. 
Orange Flame (K), vermilllon orange, large and fine.. 
Orange Queen (Hoi.), prim, apricot orange... 
Orosl (M), orange red ruffled.. 

Paramount (K), pink and cream. 
Pasadena (D), large, showy turklsh red. 
Peach Rose (K), rose pink, darker throat. Award of 

Merit and a prize winner... 
Persia (General Bulb), very dark red. 
Pink Oloud (K), ruffled rose pink with darker throat. .. 
Pink Lily (K), ruffled rose pink. 
Pink Perfection (Hopman), apple blossom pink. 
Pola Negri (D), yellow and apricot. 
Pollyanna (Decorah), good ruffled yellow. 
Prince of Wales (HoL), salmon pink. 
Purple Glory (K), large ruffled garnet. The King of 

Pythia (K), giant red.... 

Rajah (K), dark red, each spike a bouquet.. 
Red Amarinas (K), large flowered red. 
Red Fire (K), bright red, self color... 
Rev. Ewbank (HoL), good porcelain blue, easy to grow.. 
Richard Diener (D), geranium pink, one of the very best 
R. J. Kundexd (S,), orange scarlet. 
Romance (K), orange red, purple border on petals._... 
Rosalind (K), dark, but intense red, ruffled. 
Rose Ash (D), ashes of roses, unique....... 
Rose Glory (K), rose pink, ruffled.-. 
Rosy Glow (K), rose pink on white, tall and vigorous.... 
Ruffled Beauty (K), reddish violet, extra ruffled. 
Ruth Huntington (K), vigorous lilac, lower petals 

darker _1...-.-.. 

Sans Pareil (Vilmorin), apricot pink with white throat.. 
Scarlano (K), large tine scarlet....... 
Scarlet Princeps (K), (Virginia) large scarlet self. 
Scarlet Wonder (See Cowee’s Scarlet Wonder). 
Shatronrose (C), deep rose pink. 
Sheila (C), early light salmon...■■■■.xv-:;;- 
Sheila’s Sister (0), somewhat larger flower than Sheila.. 
Shell Pink (K), prim, shell to rose pink, white throat.... 
Show Flower (K), rose red with contrasting white 

throat ......i.■ ■ ■(. 
Sidney Plummer (Salbach), soft yellow suffused pinK.... 
Souvenir (HoL), prim, good deep yellow, very early. 
Snow Glory (K), ruffled white, see special offers . 
St. Thomas (S), salmon rose with dark red blotch. 
Sulphur Frills (K), ruffled, light sulphur. 
Sunnymede (F), light orange...-. 
Superba (0), carmine scarlet, large flowered and early. 
Sweet Lavender (0), very early lavender. 
Sweet Rose (K), rose pink, red throat. 

Taro (K), American Beauty, extra fine. 
Tiffany (Brown), pure white, a winner. 
T. T. Kent (D), shell pink and strawberry. 

Tycko Zang (A), brilliant salmon pink. 
Violet Perfection (HoL), excellent large flowered, 

dark violet .-. 
Virginia Hale (K), refined creamy rose. 
Virginia Lou (K), old rose pink, lighter throat. 

Waiermeion (E.), watermelon pink, seif color. 
White Butterfly (K), prim, excellent white, I recom¬ 

mend it ...v-vr. 
White Giant (HoL), large clear white... 
Wm. G. Badger (M), early coral pmk, very large and 

vigorous .-. 
Wm. Kent (D), (Iream pink, beautifully ruffled. 

Yosemite (D), tall geranium red, shaded rose. 

P«r 100 
Bits. 

d
 

d 

6
 No. 4 

'/2-3/4 
No. 5 

!4-'/2 
No. 6 

1,000 

$5.00 $4.00 $3.00 $2.20 $1.40 $1.00 $1.00 
6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 
4.50 3.50 2.60 2.00 1.40 .80 .80 

4.50 3.50 2.60 2.00 1.40 .80 .80 

10.00 8.00 6.50 
4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 .80 

4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
4.0( 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

10.00 8.00 6:50 5.00 3.50 2.00 1.50 
4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 

3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 .80 .80 
9.00 7.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

9.00 7.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 
4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 

1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 
9.00 7.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 
3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 

4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.00 1.00 
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 

4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 

.5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 

12.00 10.00 8.00 6.00 4.00 2.00 2.50 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 
3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

8.00 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

12.00 10.00 8.00 6.00 4.50 2.00 2.50 
6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 
4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

. 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 

. 10.00 8.00 6.50 5.00 4.00 3.00 3.00 

. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

. 10.00 8.00 6.50 5.00 4.00 3.00 3.00 

, 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 
3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

. 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 

4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 
. 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.20 1.40 1.00 1.00 

5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 

. 8.00 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 

3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 
, 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 1.20 .80 .80 

. 4.50 3.40 2.00 1.40 1.00 1.00 

. 16.00 12.00 10.00 8.00 6.00 4.00 4.00 

. 4.00 3.00 2.40 1.80 .80 

DISCOUNTS 

For nrice of 10 bulbs, divide 100 price by 9. Les.s than 10 bulbs sold at the same rate but no item le.ss 
then 20 cents Thus 2 bulbs at $12.00 per 100 are 26 cents. Two bulbs at $9.00 per 100 are 20 cents, or 5 
bulbs at $4 00 per 100 are 22 cents. 25 bulbs sold at 100 rate, 250 or more bulbs of one kind and size sold 
at 1000 rate For 1000 rate multiply 100 price by 9. 5000 bulbs, one variety, 10% discount. 

5000 bulblets, one variety, or 10,000 bulblets, assorted varieties, 10% discount. 
Any quantity of bulblets at the 1000 rate. 
MiniDfluiu item of bulbs or bulblets 20 cents. 
Bulbs and bulblets cannot be combined for discount. 

REGAL LILY SEED 
One-quarter ounce, about 1000 seeds, 20 cents; one ounce $.60, one-quarter pound, $2.00; one pound 

$7.50. 

All Stock Offered and Orders Accepted Subject to Prior Sale 



Ufc)C LiiGS6 pricG^s for QUBiititics of 24 bulbs or loos, oug sizo und v&ri6ty. For 25 or moro bulbs ouq 
«iz» and variety, deduct 10% from prices as given. ’ 

VARIETY 

A. X. Kunderd (K), salmon rose, large plant and tloweri 
Albatross (HoL), tall plant enormous white flower . 
Annie Thompson (D), light yellow ... 
Antonia Antonette (K), salmon rose pink, many flowers 

open ........... 
Apple Blossom (U. B. Co.), tall strong plant, flowers of 

real apple blossom color ... 
Apple Blossom (Kir), white with pink petal edge. 
Apricot (Mair), large salmon apricot . 
Apricot Yellow (Kir), apricot and yellow shades . 
Arabia (Hinkle), very dark red. 
Araby (G. B.), rosalene pink with dark throat.. 
Aristocrat (G. B.), safron pink, flaked orange . 
Atalanta (Australian), soft shade of rosy violet. Tail 

and vigorous ......... 

Balboa (Briggs), apricot pink, yellow throat. 
Belvedere (D), pink with apricot throat . 
Bernard Shaw (D), large light flower penciled lilac and 

purple __-.....-. 
Berty Snow( Mair), large lavender. This is the best lav¬ 

ender I have ever seen. ...... 
Betty Bunce (G. B.) lilac flaked purple. 
Betty Compson (D), phlox pink overlaid purple . 
Blasco Ibanez (D), deep dahlia purple... 
Bolinas (D), cream marked with ruby stripes. 

California (Kir), apricot color with yellow throat. 
California Canary (Salb), tall fine yellow . 
California Giant (D), light mallow purple. A giant plant. .. 
Canandaigua Red (Glad Bill), excellent red, self color. 
